
- Case Assignment and Scheduling Record 

Section 1 - D i v i s i o n  of Records and Repo: .,11q (RAR) Completes 

Docket No. 991769-TP Date Docketed: 11/29/1999 T i t l e :  Request by Bel lSouth Telecommunications. I n c .  f o r  approval 

Company: Bel lSouth Telecommunications, I n c .  Telephone Company. I nc  . 
o f  amendment t o  e x i s t i n g  resa le  agreement w i t h  Best Pre-Paid 

Best Pre-Paid Telephone Company, I nc .  

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Day .t.o Suspend : Expi r a t i o n :  

Referred t o  : ADM AFA APP CAF (CMU) EAG GCL LEG RAR PA1 WAW 
("0" i nd ica tes  DPR) 

Section 2 - OPR Completes and re tu rns  t o  RAR i n  10 workdays. 

X X - - - - - - - - - - -  

Time Schedule 

Program/Modul e 

OPR S t a f f  

A20(f) 

S t a f f  Assiqnments 

S t a f f  Counsel 

~ DCRs ( ) 

Recommended assignments f o r  hear ing 
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 

F u l l  Conimi ss i  on Commission Panel - 
Hearing Examiner 1 S t a f f  - 

Date f i l e d  w i t h  RAR: 

I n i t i a l s :  DPR 
S t a f f  Counsel 

Section 3 - Chairman Completes 

- Hearing O f f i c e r ( s 1  

IARNING: THIS SCHEDULE I S  AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. 
T IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 

Current CASR rev1 s ion  l e v e l  
'OR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 

1. 
2 .  
3 .  
4 .  
5 .  
6 .  
7 .  
8 .  
9 .  
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
an 

Due Dates 

Previous Current 

I 

Assignments a re  a s  fo l lows 

- Prehearing Off icer ___ _"__ _y ___ 
Commissioners 

I i m i  
GR OS CL JN JC 

Where panels a re  assigned t h e  senior Commissioner i s  Panel Chairman, 
the  i d e n t i c a l  panel decides t h e  case. 
Where one Commissioner. a Hearing Examiner o r  a S t a f f  Member i s  
assigned t h e  f u l l  Commission decides the  case 

.ICJr_'94Ch'T NQ 

Approved 

Date. / / 
P .- . #." *. I_r 

PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 1/98) * COMPLETED EVENTS 



n - 
Case Assignment and Scheduling Record 

-- Section 1 - D i v i s i o n  o f  Records and R e w r t i n s  (RAR) Convletes 

Docket No. 991769-TP Date Docketed: 11/29/1999 T i t l e :  Request by Bel lSouth Telecomnunications, Inc. f o r  approval 

Conpany: Bel lSouth Telecomnunications, Inc. Telephone Company, Inc. 
o f  amendment t o  e x i s t i n g  resa le  agreement w i t h  Best Pre-Paid 

Best Pre-Paid Telephone Company, Inc. 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: Expi rat ion:  

Referred to: ADM AFA APP CAF (CMU) EAG GCL LEG RAR PA1 UAU 
(11()11 ind icates OPR) - - - - - - - x - - -  X 

--- Section 2 - OPR C m l e t e s  and re tu rns  t o  RAR i n  10 workdays. Time Schedule 

Program/Hcdule A20(f) 

-.. OPR S t a f f  

S t a f f  Assignments 

C Hinton 

-.-- Sta f f  Counsel 

ERs ( ) 

0 

K Pena, B Keat ing 

Recunnended assignments f o r  hear ing 
and/or dec id ing t h i s  case: 

Full Comnission X Comnission Panel - 
Hearing Examiner - S t a f f  - 

Date f i l e d  w i th  RAR: 12/03/1999 

I n i t i a l s :  OPR 
S t a f f  Counsel 

rlARNING: T H I S  SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. 
I T  I S  TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
[OR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 
Current CASR r e v i s i o n  l e v e l  

1. S t a f f  Recomnendation 
2. Agenda - Regular 
3. Standard Order 
4. 
c 

Due Dates 

Previous Current 

02/01/2000 
02/21/2000 

l l  I 
7. 
8. 

10. 
11 
12. 
" 7  

16. 
17. 
r n  

19. 
20. 
? #  

22. 
-7 

I I  - 1  

26. 
27. -" I l l  
29. 
30. 
T. 

32. 
7.7 

3 4 .  
7.c 

36. 
-97 

38. 
-9- 

40. 

I l l  

Section 3 - Chairman Convletes 
Assigrunents a re  as fo l lows:  

- Hearing O f f i ce r (s )  

Comnissioners 

- Prehearing O f f i c e r  

Comnissioners 

Where panels a re  assigned t h e  senior  Comnissioner i s  Panel Chairman; 
the i d e n t i c a l  panel decides the  case. Approved: d(-/- 
Where one Comnissioner, a Hearing Examiner o r  a S t a f f  Member i s  
assigned the f u l l  Comnission decides the case. Date: 12/03/1 

PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 1/98) 

I - -  
* COMPLETED EVENTS r 



h h 

STATE OF FLORIDA 

Commissioners: 
JOE GARCIA, CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 
SUSAN F. CLARK 
E. LEON JACOBS, JR. 

DIVISION OF RECORDS & REPORTING 

BLANCA S. BAYO 
DIRECTOR 
(850) 413-6770 

December 1, 1999 

Marshall M. Criser Ill, Regulatory Vice President 
BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. 
150 South Monroe Street, Suite 400 
Tallahassee. Florida 32301-1556 

Re: Docket No. 991769-TP 

Dear Mr. Criser: 

This will acknowledge receipt of a request by BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. 
for approval of amendment to existing resale agreement with Best Pre-Paid Telephone 
Company, Inc., which was filed in this office on November 29, I999 and assigned the 
above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members will be advised. 

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is 
conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person's right to an administrative 
hearing. For more information, contact the Ofice of General Counsel at (850) 413-6078 
or FAX (850) 413-6079. 

Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer 

PSC Website: http://www.floridrpsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us 



J 

TO : 

FROM : 

RE : 

M E M O R A N D U M  

February 11, 2000 

DOCKET NO. 991769-TP - REQUEST BY BELLSOUTH 

EXISTING RESALE AGREEMENT WITH BEST PRE-PAID TELEPHONE 
TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. FOR APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT TO 

COMPANY, INC. 

Attached is an ORDER APPROVING AMENDMENT TO EXISTING RESALE 
(Number of AGREEMENT to be issued in the above-referenced docket. 

pages in order - 3) 

mP/jmb 
Attachment 
cc: Division of Communications 
I : 991769. kmp 


