		Case Assignment	t and Scheduling Recor	<u>`d</u>	
Section 1 - Divis	sion of Records and Repor	(RAR) Completes			
Docket No. <u>99176</u>	<u>69-TP</u> Date Docketed	: <u>11/29/1999</u> Title:	Request by BellSout	h Telecommunications,	Inc. for approval
Company: BellSou Best Pr	uth Telecommunications. In re-Paid Telephone Company	nc. , Inc.	Telephone Company.	sting resale agreement Inc.	WITH BEST Pre-Paid
Official Filing [Last Day to Suspe		piration:	-		
Referred to: ("()" indicates (DPR)	AFA APP CAF	(CMU) EAG GCL	LEG RAR PAI	WAW
Section 2 - OPR (<u>Completes</u> and returns to F	RAR in 10 workdays.		Time Schedule	
Program/Module A	A20(f)	WARNING: THI	S SCHEDULE IS AN INTE	RNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT	<u>.</u>
<u>OPR Staff</u>	<u>Staff Assignments</u>	FOR UPDATES Current CAS	CONTACT THE RECORDS S R revision level	ECTION: (850) 413-6770	<u>Due Dates</u> Previous Current
Staff Counsel		2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7.			
()		9. 10. 11. 12. 13.			
()		15. 16. 17. 18. 19.			
()		20. 21. 22. 23. 23. 24.			
()		25 26 27 28 29			
Recommended assig and/or deciding t	nments for hearing his case:	30 31 32			
Full Commission Hearing Examine	commission Panel r Staff				
	AR :	36 37			
Initials: OPR	Counsel	38. 39. 40.			
Section 3 - Chair	man Completes				

Assignments are as follows:

- Hearing Officer(s)

Commissioners					Hrg. Exam.	Staff	
ALL	GR	DS	CL	JN	JC	EXalli.	

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman;

the identical panel decides the case. Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 1/98)

* COMPLETED EVENTS

- Prehearing Officer **DOCUMENT NO.** ADM Commissioners GR DS CL JN JC 16810-00 Approved: Date: / /

	Case Assignment and Scheduling Record	
Section 1 - Division of Records and Reportin	g (RAR) Completes	
Docket No. <u>991769-TP</u> Date Docketed: Company: BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. Best Pre-Paid Telephone Company, 1	11/29/1999 Title: Request by BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. for approval of amendment to existing resale agreement with Best Pre-Paid Telephone Company, Inc.	
Official Filing Date: Last Day to Suspend: Expin	ation:	
Referred to: ADM // ("()" indicates OPR)	FA APP CAF (CMU) EAG GCL LEG RAR PAI WAW	
Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to RAF	in 10 workdays. <u>Time Schedule</u>	
Program/Module A20(f)	WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT.	
<u>Staff Assignments</u> OPR Staff <u>C Hinton</u>	0 Previous Current	
<u>Staff Counsel</u> <u>K Pena, B Keating</u>	2. Agenda - Regular NONE 02/01/2000 3. Standard Order NONE 02/21/2000 4.	
()	9	-
()	15. 16. 17. 18.	-
()		-
()	26.	-
Recommended assignments for hearing and/or deciding this case:	31	-
Full Commission <u>X</u> Commission Panel Hearing Examiner <u>Staff</u>	33.	-
Date filed with RAR: <u>12/03/1999</u>		_
Initials: OPR	38.	_

Section 3 - Chairman Completes

Assignments are as follows:

- Hearing Officer(s)

Commissioners						Hrg. Exam.	Staff
ALL	GR	DS	CL	JN	JC	EXam.	
х							

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman; the identical panel decides the case. Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

- Prehearing Officer

Commissioners					ADM
GR	DS	CL	JN	JC	
					х

Approved:	gan
Date: <u>12/0</u>)3/1999

* COMPLETED EVENTS

C

STATE OF FLORIDA

Commissioners: JOE GARCIA, CHAIRMAN J. TERRY DEASON SUSAN F. CLARK E. LEON JACOBS, JR.



Division of Records & Reporting Blanca S. Bayó Director (850) 413-6770

Public Service Commission

December 1, 1999

Marshall M. Criser III, Regulatory Vice President BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. 150 South Monroe Street, Suite 400 Tallahassee, Florida 32301-1556

Re: Docket No. 991769-TP

Dear Mr. Criser:

This will acknowledge receipt of a request by BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. for approval of amendment to existing resale agreement with Best Pre-Paid Telephone Company, Inc., which was filed in this office on November 29, 1999 and assigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members will be advised.

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person's right to an administrative hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6078 or FAX (850) 413-6079.

Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission

DOCUMENT NO. 16817-60

MEMORANDUM

February 11, 2000

00 FEB 14 PM 1:48

RECORDS AND

ALL REPORTING

RECEIVED-FPSC

TO: DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING

FROM: DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (PEÑA)

1 der

RE: DOCKET NO. 991769-TP - REQUEST BY BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. FOR APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT TO EXISTING RESALE AGREEMENT WITH BEST PRE-PAID TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC.

0303 -FOF

Attached is an <u>ORDER APPROVING AMENDMENT TO EXISTING RESALE</u> <u>AGREEMENT</u> to be issued in the above-referenced docket. (Number of pages in order - 3)

KMP/jmb
Attachment
cc: Division of Communications
I: 991769.kmp

barred - J-